Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) Doc Code: OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
RECO 06	5-03-2005 ———————————————————————————————————
6-1-05	13575.586
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader.	03014300 its or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
First Federal Savings & Loan Association of the Palm Beaches	
of the raim beaches	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) October 15, 1996	P. O. Box 3515
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: West Palm Beach
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	IISA 22/02
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 33402
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new applicat
A. Patent Application No.(s)	- I
	B. Patent No.(s) D408,084
2005 GTGN11 00000076 D408084	-T1 1
8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Michael A. Tobin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Kennedy Covington	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Hearst Tower - 47th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 214 N. Tryon St.	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information
State: NC Zip: 28202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 704-331-7546	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 704-353- 3870 3246	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mtobin@kennedycovington.com	Authorized User Name
	-
9. Signature:	5-24-05
Signature	Date
Michael A. Tobin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 016602 FRAME: 0992



Office of Thrift Supervision

Department of the Treasury

Southeast Region

1475 Peachirec Street, N.E., Atlanta, GA 30309 - Telephone: (404) 888-0771 P.O. Box 105217, Atlanta, GA 30348-5217 - Fax: (404) 888-8544

March 3, 2004

THIS IS TO Certify that on October 15, 1996, First Federal Savings & Loan Association of the Palm Beaches, West Palm Beach, Florida (FL), Office of Thrift Supervision No. 2647, a SAIF-Insured Federal Stock S&LA (also known as First Federal Savings & Loan Association of West Palm Beach), became a SAIF-Insured Federal Stock SB and changed its corporate name to First Bank of Florida. Additionally, on October 29, 1998, First Bank of Florida, West Palm Beach, FL, OTS No. 2647, left OTS regulation when Republic Security Bank, West Palm Beach, FL, a state-chartered commercial bank regulated by the Federal Reserve Board, acquired it through voluntary merger.

Kathryn E. Haney

Applications Manager

Office of Thrift Supervision

STATE OF GEORGIA

County of <u>DeKalb</u>, to wit: The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3rd day of March 2004, by <u>Kathryn E Haney</u>, <u>Applications Manager</u> of the Office of Thrift Supervision on behalf of the Office of Thrift Supervision.

Carol R. Reap Notary Public Motory Public, Delicib County, Georgia My Commission Spires June 18, 2007

RECORDED: 06/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016602 FRAME: 0993